

MAHARASHTRA MEDICAL COUNCIL, MUMBAI

(Established by Government of Maharashtra under MMC Act, 1965)

Address:

189-A, Anand Complex, 1st Floor, Sane Guruji Marg, Arthur Road Naka, Chinchpokali (West), Mumbai - 400011 Contact Details:

Tel No.: 022-23007650

Website: www.maharashtramedicalcouncil.in

Email Id: mmccmemumbai@yahoo.in

No.MMC/Revised CPD Fee structure/2025/00350

Date: 23/01/2025

NOTIFICATION

To,

All Accredited Associations/Organizations/Teaching Institutes/Medical Colleges

Sub: - Revised Fee Structure of Applications under MMC CPD Guidelines.

Ref: -,1) Council's Notification dt. 03.06.2024.

- 2) Council's letter dt. 30.08.2024 regarding online meeting dt. 04.09.2024.
- 3) Meeting dt. 28.11.2024 with officials of Indian Medical Association, Maharashtra State.

Dear All,

The Maharashtra Medical Council (MMC) would like to bring to your attention towards revised fee structure of applications under the MMC CPD guidelines. As you are aware, credit point is one of the important criteria for renewal as CPD evaluates physicians continuing competence, also provides updates in scientific research, new advances clinical skills necessary for improving patient care.

Maharashtra Medical Council has CPD platform for regulation of CPD. Council implemented CPD program and prepared CPD guidelines in the year 2010. Since then, the Council has passed resolutions in council meetings from time to time, making amendments to the CPD guidelines. In respect of these CPD guidelines, the Council has now taken a policy decision with consultation of Indian Medical Association, Maharashtra State to revise the fee structure of applications under the MMC CPD guidelines.

Kindly note that the revised fee structure will come into effect on 26th January 2025: -

Sr. No.	Application Type	Current Fee structure	Revised Fee structure
1.	New Accreditation Fee	Rs. 5000/-	Rs. 20,000/-
2.	Accreditation Renewal	Rs. 5000/-	Rs. 10,000/-

3.	CPD Case to Case permitted organization fee per CPD	Rs. 1000/-	Rs. 2,000/-
4.	Speaker Accreditation Fee	Rs. 100/-	Rs. 1,000/-
5.	Inspection of Organization/Association	Rs. 15,000/-	Rs. 25,000/-
6.	Observer Remuneration Charges	Rs. 500/-	Rs. 1,000/-
7.	Administrative Fee (Fee per delegate per credit point)	Rs. 10/- per delegate per credit point	 ▶ Rs. 10/- per delegate per credit point (For delegate fee starting from Rs. 0-500/-) ▶ Rs. 25/- per delegate per credit point (For delegate fee starting from 501/-5000/-) ▶ Rs. 50/- per delegate per credit point (For delegate fee starting from 501/- and above)

Please take note of the revised fee structure.

Registrar

Maharashtra Medical Council